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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of chemical companies functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) the financial assistance given to them during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the financial position and the working conditions of these companies;

(d) whether any Memorandum of Understandings has been signed by them with other countries to set up chemicals units; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) There are two Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the administrative control of the Department of Chemicals &
Petrochemicals which deal with chemicals viz. Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited (HOCL) and Hindustan Insecticides Limited (HIL). HOCL units are located in Rasayani, Maharashtra and Kochi in Kerala. A subsidiary unit of HOCL namely Hindustan Fluorocarbons Limited (HFL) is located in Medak, Andhra Pradesh. HIL units are located in Bhatinda, Punjab, Rasayani, Maharashtra and Kochi in Kerala.

(b)&(c) As per Annexure I

(d) No

(e) Not applicable.
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